
2022-2023 Kutztown University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 12-10   Home: 8-5   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Pulliam, Naia 30-16 827 27.6 122-256 .477 35-99 .354 54-71 .761 26 96 122 4.1 51 0 57 80 15 17 333 11.1
23 Hearn, Abbey 29-18 738 25.4 114-285 .400 37-109 .339 44-59 .746 29 95 124 4.3 49 0 22 52 23 6 309 10.7
05 Remolde, Casey 29-29 909 31.3 86-241 .357 22-71 .310 103-127 .811 57 112 169 5.8 72 3 60 69 47 41 297 10.2
22 Zerman, Zara 29-29 838 28.9 82-215 .381 28-81 .346 78-88 .886 14 82 96 3.3 68 2 68 74 7 35 270 9.3
15 Whalen, Annie 27-16 720 26.7 74-220 .336 43-129 .333 31-45 .689 20 69 89 3.3 47 1 43 53 12 23 222 8.2
20 Pierson, Sydney 30-30 686 22.9 54-120 .450 5-16 .313 10-24 .417 50 110 160 5.3 69 0 39 47 48 30 123 4.1
33 Smelas, Olivia 26-3 341 13.1 30-75 .400 1-9 .111 16-20 .800 33 73 106 4.1 49 1 23 28 25 18 77 3.0
02 Hurley, Leila 15-0 128 8.5 13-38 .342 8-24 .333 4-6 .667 6 7 13 0.9 10 0 2 12 1 4 38 2.5
01 Remolde, Shannon 25-9 319 12.8 15-48 .313 9-29 .310 16-23 .696 9 19 28 1.1 27 0 13 11 6 32 55 2.2
12 Arcuri, Bella 17-0 236 13.9 11-29 .379 4-19 .211 7-8 .875 3 9 12 0.7 22 0 15 28 0 10 33 1.9
11 Baxter, Noelle 28-0 236 8.4 14-40 .350 8-17 .471 6-7 .857 4 32 36 1.3 28 0 19 21 3 8 42 1.5
03 West, Skyler 17-0 98 5.8 5-23 .217 3-14 .214 6-9 .667 2 7 9 0.5 9 0 5 16 0 2 19 1.1
25 Coleman, Sofia 5-0 24 4.8 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.6 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.8
Total 30 6100 203.3 621-1598 .389 204-623 .327 376-489 .769 301 786 1087 36.2 502 7 366 520 187 226 1822 60.73
Opponents 6100 203.3 598-1663 .360 131-457 .287 375-540 .694 360 719 1079 36.0 495 9 322 491 76 258 1702 56.73

Team Statistics KUTZ OPP
SCORING 1822 1702
    Points Per Game 60.7 56.7
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 621-1598 598-1663
    Field Goal Pct .389 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-623 131-457
    3PT FG Pct .327 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-489 375-540
    FT Pct .769 .694
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 12.5
REBOUNDS 1087 1079
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 366 322
    Assists Per Game 12.2 10.7
TURNOVERS 520 491
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 226 258
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.6
BLOCKS 187 76
    Blocks Per Game 6.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,952 2,896
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-227 15-193
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Kutztown 425 421 492 465 10 3 1822
Opponents 380 394 442 449 10 12 1702

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Bowie St. L 60-63 97
11/12/22 vs Fayetteville St. W 62-44 102
11/16/22 at Georgian Court L 57-59 185
11/19/22 at Jefferson L 53-70 60
11/22/22 CHESTNUT HILL L 57-68 177

* 12/02/22 #15/8 GANNON W 55-54 200
* 12/03/22 CLARION W 77-39 170

12/07/22 at Holy Family W 57-52 159
* 12/18/22 at #NR/11 IUP L 57-61 411
* 12/19/22 at Seton Hill W 67-55 75
* 12/30/22 CALIFORNIA (PA.) L 47-48 239
* 01/04/23 at Pitt-Johnstown L 56-70 100
* 01/07/23 WEST CHESTER W 73-57 200
* 01/11/23 at Millersville W 60-48 100
* 01/14/23 LOCK HAVEN W 72-65 225
* 01/18/23 at Mansfield W 71-49 174
* 01/21/23 at #NR/25 Shippensburg L 62-68 246
* 01/23/23 EAST STROUDSBURG L 50-60 244
* 01/25/23 BLOOMSBURG L 52-66 125
* 01/28/23 at Shepherd W 63-30 411
* 02/01/23 at West Chester L 54-69 221
* 02/06/23 MILLERSVILLE L 62-71 211
* 02/08/23 #RV/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 74-47 250
* 02/11/23 at Lock Haven L 57-58 143
* 02/15/23 at East Stroudsburg L 50-53 274
* 02/18/23 MANSFIELD W 71-49 292
* 02/22/23 at Bloomsburg W 53-47 103
* 02/25/23 SHEPHERD W 70-50 300

02/27/23 LOCK HAVEN W 68-60 319
03/01/23 at Shippensburg L 55-72 234

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Kutztown University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-10   Home: 7-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Pulliam, Naia 22-11 577 26.2 88-182 .484 28-73 .384 45-57 .789 16 67 83 3.8 38 0 34 52 9 12 249 11.3
23 Hearn, Abbey 21-12 514 24.5 83-201 .413 27-78 .346 23-31 .742 20 65 85 4.0 35 0 13 35 15 6 216 10.3
05 Remolde, Casey 21-21 655 31.2 60-171 .351 14-54 .259 79-95 .832 36 87 123 5.9 50 3 49 50 35 33 213 10.1
22 Zerman, Zara 22-22 629 28.6 65-168 .387 25-67 .373 65-71 .915 11 65 76 3.5 48 2 58 57 3 24 220 10.0
15 Whalen, Annie 21-12 546 26.0 56-167 .335 34-101 .337 22-32 .688 17 52 69 3.3 33 1 33 41 11 18 168 8.0
20 Pierson, Sydney 22-22 523 23.8 42-86 .488 3-12 .250 8-20 .400 40 82 122 5.5 52 0 30 31 36 24 95 4.3
02 Hurley, Leila 10-0 90 9.0 12-32 .375 7-20 .350 2-4 .500 3 4 7 0.7 7 0 1 9 1 3 33 3.3
33 Smelas, Olivia 18-3 254 14.1 22-53 .415 1-7 .143 6-9 .667 21 46 67 3.7 38 1 21 22 18 16 51 2.8
01 Remolde, Shannon 19-7 217 11.4 11-33 .333 8-20 .400 13-18 .722 7 14 21 1.1 15 0 6 8 3 22 43 2.3
11 Baxter, Noelle 20-0 176 8.8 10-28 .357 6-14 .429 6-7 .857 4 28 32 1.6 21 0 14 15 2 8 32 1.6
25 Coleman, Sofia 3-0 17 5.7 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 1 3 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.3
12 Arcuri, Bella 13-0 186 14.3 4-19 .211 2-16 .125 5-6 .833 3 6 9 0.7 19 0 9 25 0 8 15 1.2
03 West, Skyler 14-0 91 6.5 3-19 .158 3-13 .231 5-8 .625 2 7 9 0.6 9 0 5 14 0 2 14 1.0
Total 22 4475 203.4 457-1164 .393 159-478 .333 280-360 .778 216 574 790 35.9 365 7 273 384 133 176 1353 61.50
Opponents 4475 203.4 423-1197 .353 96-331 .290 272-393 .692 258 525 783 35.6 363 6 224 377 51 177 1214 55.18

Team Statistics KUTZ OPP
SCORING 1353 1214
    Points Per Game 61.5 55.2
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-1164 423-1197
    Field Goal Pct .393 .353
3 POINT FG-ATT 159-478 96-331
    3PT FG Pct .333 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-360 272-393
    FT Pct .778 .692
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 12.4
REBOUNDS 790 783
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 273 224
    Assists Per Game 12.4 10.2
TURNOVERS 384 377
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 176 177
    Steals Per Game 8.0 8.0
BLOCKS 133 51
    Blocks Per Game 6.0 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,456 2,258
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-223 11-205
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Kutztown 329 288 374 345 10 3 1353
Opponents 272 278 306 326 10 12 1214

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 #15/8 GANNON W 55-54 200
12/03/22 CLARION W 77-39 170
12/18/22 at  #NR/11 IUP L 57-61 411
12/19/22 at  Seton Hill W 67-55 75
12/30/22 CALIFORNIA (PA.) L 47-48 239
01/04/23 at  Pitt-Johnstown L 56-70 100
01/07/23 WEST CHESTER W 73-57 200
01/11/23 at  Millersville W 60-48 100
01/14/23 LOCK HAVEN W 72-65 225
01/18/23 at  Mansfield W 71-49 174
01/21/23 at  #NR/25 Shippensburg L 62-68 246
01/23/23 EAST STROUDSBURG L 50-60 244
01/25/23 BLOOMSBURG L 52-66 125
01/28/23 at  Shepherd W 63-30 411
02/01/23 at  West Chester L 54-69 221
02/06/23 MILLERSVILLE L 62-71 211
02/08/23 #RV/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 74-47 250
02/11/23 at  Lock Haven L 57-58 143
02/15/23 at  East Stroudsburg L 50-53 274
02/18/23 MANSFIELD W 71-49 292
02/22/23 at  Bloomsburg W 53-47 103
02/25/23 SHEPHERD W 70-50 300


